SMART CORRECTION®
EXTERNAL FIXATOR SYSTEM
SURGICAL TECHNIQUE
© 2022 WishBone Medical, Inc.
Introduction
Indications & Contraindications ....................................................................................................................................................  4
Surgical Technique
Long Bone ........................................................................................................................................................................................ 6-22

50-1153-08-WB Shoulder Bolt - 8mm 30
50-1051-00-WB Washer 60
TABLE OF CONTENTSORDER INFORMATION (CONT.)
     SMART CORRECTION   |   SURGICAL TECHNIQUE - LONG BONE 41
CASE LAYOUTS (CONT.)
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY
50-1032-01-WB Dual Joint Exp. Strut, XShort 6
50-1032-02-WB Dual Joint Exp. Strut, Short 12
50-1032-03-WB Dual Joint Exp. Strut, Medium 18
50-1032-04-WB Dual Joint Exp. Strut, Long 6
Dual Joint Struts
SC-STRUTCASENS Smart Correction Strut Case
50-1057-60S-WB Threaded Rod, 60mm length, SS 6
50-1057-80S-WB Threaded Rod, 80mm length, SS 6
50-1057-100S-WB Threaded Rod, 100mm length, SS 6
50-1057-120S-WB Threaded Rod, 120mm length, SS 6
50-1057-150S-WB Threaded Rod, 150mm length, SS 6
50-1057-200S-WB Threaded Rod, 200mm length, SS 6
50-1057-250S-WB Threaded Rod, 250mm length, SS 6
Threaded Rods
SC-PINCASENS Smart Correction Pins and Wires Case
50-1071-16S-WB Wire - 1.6mm, Bayonet Tip, SS 10
50-1071-20S-WB Wire - 2.0mm, Bayonet Tip, SS 10
50-1072-16S-WB Olive Wire - 1.6mm, Bayonet Tip, SS 4
50-1072-20S-WB Olive Wire - 2.0mm, Bayonet Tip, SS 4
50-1850-204S-WB Half Pin, 5.0/200/40mm, Self-Drilling, QC, SS 6
50-1850-184S-WB Half Pin, 5.0/180/40mm, Self-Drilling, QC, SS 6
50-1845-154S-WB Half Pin, 4.5/150/40mm, Self-Drilling, QC, SS 4
Wires
Half Pins
00-6200-32-WB AO Drill Bit 3.2 x 200mm 2
00-6200-48-WB AO Drill Bit 4.8 x 200mm 2
Drill Bits
     SMART CORRECTION   |   SURGICAL TECHNIQUE - LONG BONE 42
CASE LAYOUTS (CONT.)
00-2055-13-WB 13mm Hex Bolt Wrench 1
00-2055-10R-WB 10mm Hex Bolt Ratchet Wrench 1
00-2055-10S-WB 10mm Socket Wrench 1
00-2054-10-WB Slotted Wrench 1
00-2055-10-WB 10mm Hex Bolt Wrench 2
00-2033-15T-WB T-Allen Wrench, 3mm/150mm 1
00-1043-AO-WB T-Handle for Half Pins (AO Connector) 1
00-1043-JC-WB T-Handle w/ Jacobs Chuck 1
00-0014-60-WB Depth Gauge, 60mm 1
50-1056-01-WB Cube, 1 Hole 4
50-1056-02-WB Cube, 2 Hole 4
50-1056-03-WB Cube, 3 Hole 4
50-1056-04-WB Cube, 4 Hole 4
50-1056-05-WB Cube, 5 Hole 4
SC-INSTCASE2NS Smart Correction Instrument Case 2
ITEM # DESCRIPTION QTY
00-0134-40-WB Wire Cutter/Plier 1
00-0046-50-WB Drill Sleeve Handle 1